

**WADE-TRIM/ASSOCIATES
 BID TABULATION**

SUBJECT 2008 Water System
JOB NO. MLD 2214-03t
CLIENT: Village of Milford
DATE: April 24, 2008
Bid Date: April 23, 2008

PAY ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Kamphuis Pipeline	DiPonio Morelli	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	Pamar Enterprises
1	Remove Tree, 6 to 12-inch Diameter	2	Each	\$500.00 \$1,000.00 <i>\$1,000.00</i>	510.00 \$1,020.00 <i>\$1,020.00</i>	300.00 \$600.00 <i>\$600.00</i>	200.00 \$400.00 <i>\$400.00</i>
2	Remove and Replace Guardrail	50	L.F.	\$35.00 \$1,750.00 <i>\$1,750.00</i>	\$63.50 \$3,175.00 <i>\$3,175.00</i>	\$40.00 \$2,000.00 <i>\$2,000.00</i>	\$12.00 \$600.00 <i>\$600.00</i>
3	Remove Bituminous Pavement	945	S.Y.	\$1.00 \$945.00 <i>\$945.00</i>	\$7.75 \$7,323.75 <i>\$7,323.75</i>	\$5.00 \$4,725.00 <i>\$4,725.00</i>	\$4.00 \$3,780.00 <i>\$3,780.00</i>
4	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	230	L.F.	\$1.00 \$230.00 <i>\$230.00</i>	\$5.00 \$1,150.00 <i>\$1,150.00</i>	\$10.00 \$2,300.00 <i>\$2,300.00</i>	\$3.00 \$690.00 <i>\$690.00</i>
5	Remove Concrete Drives and Sidewalks	4,100	S.F.	\$1.00 \$4,100.00 <i>\$4,100.00</i>	\$0.60 \$2,460.00 <i>\$2,460.00</i>	\$1.25 \$5,125.00 <i>\$5,125.00</i>	\$0.30 \$1,230.00 <i>\$1,230.00</i>
6	Aggregate Base Course, 21A ^A	350	Ton	\$1.00 \$350.00 <i>\$350.00</i>	\$21.00 \$7,350.00 <i>\$7,350.00</i>	\$20.00 \$7,000.00 <i>\$7,000.00</i>	\$18.00 \$6,300.00 <i>\$6,300.00</i>
7	Aggregate Surface Course, 22A	100	Ton	\$1.00 \$100.00 <i>\$100.00</i>	\$14.50 \$1,450.00 <i>\$1,450.00</i>	\$20.00 \$2,000.00 <i>\$2,000.00</i>	\$18.50 \$1,850.00 <i>\$1,850.00</i>
8	Concrete Curb and Gutter	230	L.F.	\$1.00 \$230.00 <i>\$230.00</i>	\$31.10 \$7,153.00 <i>\$7,153.00</i>	\$30.00 \$6,900.00 <i>\$6,900.00</i>	\$20.00 \$4,600.00 <i>\$4,600.00</i>
9	Bituminous Base Course, 3C	375	Ton	\$1.00 \$375.00 <i>\$375.00</i>	\$101.50 \$38,062.50 <i>\$38,062.50</i>	\$110.00 \$41,250.00 <i>\$41,250.00</i>	\$97.00 \$36,375.00 <i>\$36,375.00</i>
10	Bituminous Wearing Course, 13A	125	Ton	\$1.00 \$125.00 <i>\$125.00</i>	\$101.50 \$12,687.50 <i>\$12,687.50</i>	\$110.00 \$13,750.00 <i>\$13,750.00</i>	\$100.00 \$12,500.00 <i>\$12,500.00</i>
11	Concrete Drives and Sidewalks, 6-inch	675	S.F.	\$1.00 \$675.00 <i>\$675.00</i>	\$4.00 \$2,700.00 <i>\$2,700.00</i>	\$5.00 \$3,375.00 <i>\$3,375.00</i>	\$3.75 \$2,531.25 <i>\$2,531.25</i>
12	Concrete Sidewalks, 4-inch	2,850	S.F.	\$1.00 \$2,850.00 <i>\$2,850.00</i>	\$2.80 \$7,980.00 <i>\$7,980.00</i>	\$4.00 \$11,400.00 <i>\$11,400.00</i>	\$3.50 \$9,975.00 <i>\$9,975.00</i>
13	Concrete Sidewalk Ramps, 4-inch	600	S.F.	\$1.00 \$600.00 <i>\$600.00</i>	\$2.80 \$1,680.00 <i>\$1,680.00</i>	\$5.00 \$3,000.00 <i>\$3,000.00</i>	\$10.50 \$6,300.00 * <i>\$6,301.31</i>
14	Water Main, 14-inch, HDPE, SDR-11, Directional Bore	3,030	L.F.	\$96.00 \$290,880.00 <i>\$290,880.00</i>	\$75.80 \$229,674.00 <i>\$229,674.00</i>	\$84.00 \$254,520.00 <i>\$254,520.00</i>	\$100.00 \$303,000.00 <i>\$303,000.00</i>
15	Water Main, 12-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54, with Polyethylene Encasement, Bored in Steel Casing	140	L.F.	\$200.00 \$28,000.00 <i>\$28,000.00</i>	\$215.50 \$30,170.00 <i>\$30,170.00</i>	\$200.00 \$28,000.00 <i>\$28,000.00</i>	\$250.00 \$35,000.00 <i>\$35,000.00</i>
16	Water Main, 12-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54 with Polyethylene Encasement, Trench B	30	L.F.	\$116.00 \$3,480.00 <i>\$3,480.00</i>	\$89.25 \$2,677.50 <i>\$2,677.50</i>	\$100.00 \$3,000.00 <i>\$3,000.00</i>	\$60.00 \$1,800.00 <i>\$1,800.00</i>
17	Water Main, 10-inch, HDPE, SDR-11, Directional Bore	1,230	L.F.	\$81.00 \$99,630.00 <i>\$99,630.00</i>	\$67.70 \$83,271.00 <i>\$83,271.00</i>	\$59.00 \$72,570.00 <i>\$72,570.00</i>	\$60.00 \$73,800.00 <i>\$73,800.00</i>
18	Water Main, 8-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54 with Polyethylene Encasement, Trench A	3,500	L.F.	\$56.00 \$196,000.00 <i>\$196,000.00</i>	\$52.75 \$184,625.00 <i>\$184,625.00</i>	\$53.00 \$185,500.00 <i>\$185,500.00</i>	\$50.00 \$175,000.00 <i>\$175,000.00</i>

**WADE-TRIM/ASSOCIATES
 BID TABULATION**

SUBJECT 2008 Water System
JOB NO. MLD 2214-03t
CLIENT: Village of Milford
DATE: April 24, 2008
Bid Date: April 23, 2008

PAY ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Kamphuis Pipeline	DiPonio Morelli	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	Pamar Enterprises
19	Water Main, 8-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54 with Polyethylene Encasement, Trench B	1,150	L.F.	\$63.00 \$72,450.00 \$72,450.00	\$67.75 \$77,912.50 \$77,912.50	\$65.00 \$74,750.00 \$74,750.00	\$43.00 \$49,450.00 \$49,450.00
20	Water Main, 8-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54, with Polyethylene Encasement, Bored in Steel Casing	165	L.F.	\$175.00 \$28,875.00 \$28,875.00	\$211.50 \$34,897.50 \$34,897.50	\$150.00 \$24,750.00 \$24,750.00	\$245.00 \$40,425.00 \$40,425.00
21	Water Main, 8-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54, with Polyethylene Encasement, Bored for Tree	100	L.F.	\$85.00 \$8,500.00 \$8,500.00	\$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$80.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$55.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00
22	Water Main, 4-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54 with Polyethylene Encasement, Trench B	10	L.F.	\$200.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$60.00 \$600.00 \$600.00	\$200.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$37.00 \$370.00 \$370.00
23	Gate Valve and Well, 12-inch, on HDPE Water Main	6	Each	\$5,500.00 \$33,000.00 \$33,000.00	\$9,500.00 \$57,000.00 \$57,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$36,000.00 \$36,000.00	\$8,500.00 \$51,000.00 \$51,000.00
24	Gate Valve and Well, 12-inch, on Ductile Iron Water Main	1	Each	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00
25	Gate Valve and Well, 8-inch, on HDPE Water Main	3	Each	\$4,250.00 \$12,750.00 \$12,750.00	\$7,150.00 \$21,450.00 \$21,450.00	\$4,400.00 \$13,200.00 \$13,200.00	\$7,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00
26	Gate Valve and Well, 8-inch, on Ductile Iron Water Main	9	Each	\$3,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$27,000.00	\$2,350.00 \$21,150.00 \$21,150.00	\$3,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$27,000.00	\$4,600.00 \$41,400.00 \$41,400.00
27	Gate Valve and Well, 8-inch, on Ex. Ductile Iron Water Main, with Cutting-In Sleeve	1	Each	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,775.00 \$5,775.00 \$5,775.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,400.00 \$5,400.00 \$5,400.00
28	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Close Couple, on Ductile Iron Water Main	8	Each	\$2,900.00 \$23,200.00 \$23,200.00	\$2,900.00 \$23,200.00 \$23,200.00	\$3,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$24,000.00	\$3,400.00 \$27,200.00 \$27,200.00
29	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Close Couple, on HDPE Water Main	3	Each	\$3,250.00 \$9,750.00 \$9,750.00	\$5,525.00 \$16,575.00 \$16,575.00	\$5,200.00 \$15,600.00 \$15,600.00	\$3,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00
30	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Standard	1	Each	\$2,750.00 \$2,750.00 \$2,750.00	\$2,850.00 \$2,850.00 \$2,850.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,300.00 \$3,300.00 \$3,300.00
31	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Close Couple with Drive Approach	1	Each	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$3,400.00 \$3,400.00 \$3,400.00	\$3,100.00 \$3,100.00 \$3,100.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00
32	Connection to Ex. 6-inch Water Main, with 12" x 6" Reducer and Cutting-In Sleeve	2	Each	\$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$3,700.00 \$7,400.00 \$7,400.00	\$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00
33	Connection to Ex. 8-inch Water Main, with 8" x 8" Tee and Cutting-In Sleeve	5	Each	\$3,250.00 \$16,250.00 \$16,250.00	\$4,425.00 \$22,125.00 \$22,125.00	\$3,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00
34	Connection to Ex. 8-inch Water Main, with 8" x 8" Cross, Reducers and Cutting-In Sleeves	1	Each	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00
35	Connection to Existing 8-inch Water Main	1	Each	\$1,750.00 \$1,750.00 \$1,750.00	\$2,600.00 \$2,600.00 \$2,600.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00
36	Connection to Existing 4-inch Water Main	2	Each	\$1,650.00 \$3,300.00 \$3,300.00	\$2,575.00 \$5,150.00 \$5,150.00	\$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$350.00 \$700.00 \$700.00
37	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, on HDPE Water Main, Long	2	Each	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,600.00 \$3,200.00	\$1,700.00 \$3,400.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00

**WADE-TRIM/ASSOCIATES
 BID TABULATION**

SUBJECT 2008 Water System
JOB NO. MLD 2214-03t
CLIENT: Village of Milford
DATE: April 24, 2008
Bid Date: April 23, 2008

PAY ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Kamphuis	DiPonio	Lawrence M.	Pamar
				Pipeline	Morelli	Clarke, Inc.	Enterprises
				\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00
38	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, on HDPE Water Main, Long, Bored Under Pavement	2	Each	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,600.00 \$3,200.00 \$3,200.00	\$1,700.00 \$3,400.00 \$3,400.00	\$1,650.00 \$3,300.00 \$3,300.00
39	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, on Ductile Iron Water Main, Long, Bored Under Pavement	11	Each	\$1,500.00 \$16,500.00 \$16,500.00	\$1,275.00 \$14,025.00 \$14,025.00	\$1,500.00 \$16,500.00 \$16,500.00	\$1,400.00 \$15,400.00 \$15,400.00
40	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, on HDPE Water Main, Short	5	Each	\$900.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$1,050.00 \$5,250.00 \$5,250.00	\$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$750.00 \$3,750.00 \$3,750.00
41	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, on Ductile Iron Water Main, Short	19	Each	\$900.00 \$17,100.00 \$17,100.00	\$735.00 \$13,965.00 \$13,965.00	\$900.00 \$17,100.00 \$17,100.00	\$500.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00
42	Reconnect Existing 2-1/2 inch Water Service	1	Each	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,440.00 \$2,440.00 \$2,440.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
43	Curb Stop and Box	40	Each	\$150.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$175.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$600.00 \$24,000.00 \$24,000.00	\$500.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00
44	Remove Fire Hydrant	2	Each	\$250.00 \$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$900.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00	\$300.00 \$600.00 \$600.00
45	Abandon Existing Gate Valve and Well	2	Each	\$150.00 \$300.00 \$300.00	\$300.00 \$600.00 \$600.00	\$900.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00	\$300.00 \$600.00 \$600.00
46	Abandon Existing Gate Valve and Box	2	Each	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	\$150.00 \$300.00 \$300.00	\$300.00 \$600.00 \$600.00	\$200.00 \$400.00 \$400.00
47	Abandon Water Main with Flowable Fill	20	C.Y.	\$75.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$210.00 \$4,200.00 \$4,200.00	\$100.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$100.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00
48	Silt Fence	1,400	L.F.	\$1.50 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00	\$1.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00	\$3.00 \$4,200.00 \$4,200.00	\$1.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00
49	Inlet Filter	10	Each	\$100.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$50.00 \$500.00 \$500.00	\$100.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$35.00 \$350.00 \$350.00
50	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$9,200.00 \$9,200.00 \$9,200.00	\$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00
51	Restoration with 3-inches Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	13,400	S.Y.	\$0.01 \$134.00 \$134.00	\$1.05 \$14,070.00 \$14,070.00	\$3.00 \$40,200.00 \$40,200.00	\$1.00 \$13,400.00 \$13,400.00
52	Audio/Video Route Survey	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$2,510.00 \$2,510.00 \$2,510.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,385.00 \$2,385.00 \$2,385.00
53	Aerators, Motors and Variable Speed Drives, Complete	1	L.S.	\$345,150.00 \$345,150.00 \$345,150.00	\$339,700.00 \$339,700.00 \$339,700.00	\$345,000.00 \$345,000.00 \$345,000.00	\$390,000.00 \$390,000.00 \$390,000.00
54	Inspector Days	\$580	\$/Day	60 \$34,800.00 \$34,800.00	35 \$20,300.00 \$20,300.00	90 \$52,200.00 \$52,200.00	80 \$46,400.00 \$46,400.00
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE (Items 1 thru)				\$1,342,079.00 \$1,342,079.00	\$1,387,054.25 \$1,387,054.25	\$1,452,615.00 \$1,452,615.00	\$1,579,961.25 * \$1,579,962.56

**WADE-TRIM/ASSOCIATES
 BID TABULATION**

SUBJECT 2008 Water System
JOB NO. MLD 2214-03t
CLIENT: Village of Milford
DATE: April 24, 2008
Bid Date: April 23, 2008

PAY ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Peter A.	Rainbow
				<u>Basile Sons</u>	<u>Construction</u>
1	Remove Tree, 6 to 12-inch Diameter	2	Each	300.00 \$600.00 \$600.00	700.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00
2	Remove and Replace Guardrail	50	L.F.	\$100.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$50.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00
3	Remove Bituminous Pavement	945	S.Y.	\$15.00 \$14,175.00 \$14,175.00	\$5.00 \$4,725.00 \$4,725.00
4	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	230	L.F.	\$12.00 \$2,760.00 \$2,760.00	\$7.00 \$1,610.00 \$1,610.00
5	Remove Concrete Drives and Sidewalks	4,100	S.F.	\$1.50 \$6,150.00 \$6,150.00	\$0.50 \$2,050.00 \$2,050.00
6	Aggregate Base Course, 21A ^A	350	Ton	\$28.00 \$9,800.00 \$9,800.00	\$19.00 \$6,650.00 \$6,650.00
7	Aggregate Surface Course, 22A ^A	100	Ton	\$30.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$18.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00
8	Concrete Curb and Gutter	230	L.F.	\$22.00 \$5,060.00 \$5,060.00	\$22.00 \$5,060.00 \$5,060.00
9	Bituminous Base Course, 3C	375	Ton	\$96.54 \$36,202.50 \$36,202.50	\$125.00 \$46,875.00 \$46,875.00
10	Bituminous Wearing Course, 13A	125	Ton	\$96.54 \$12,067.50 \$12,067.50	\$115.00 \$14,375.00 \$14,375.00
11	Concrete Drives and Sidewalks, 6-inch	675	S.F.	\$4.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00	\$3.50 \$2,362.50 \$2,362.50
12	Concrete Sidewalks, 4-inch	2,850	S.F.	\$3.75 \$10,687.50 \$10,687.50	\$2.65 \$7,552.50 * \$7,552.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk Ramps, 4-inch	600	S.F.	\$11.00 \$6,600.00 \$6,600.00	\$3.80 \$2,280.00 \$2,280.00
14	Water Main, 14-inch, HDPE, SDR-11, Directional Bore	3,030	L.F.	\$120.00 \$363,600.00 \$363,600.00	\$147.00 \$445,410.00 \$445,410.00
15	Water Main, 12-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54, with Polyethylene Encasement, Bored in Steel Casing	140	L.F.	\$365.00 \$51,100.00 \$51,100.00	\$250.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00
16	Water Main, 12-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54 with Polyethylene Encasement, Trench E	30	L.F.	\$135.00 \$4,050.00 \$4,050.00	\$114.50 \$3,435.00 \$3,435.00
17	Water Main, 10-inch, HDPE, SDR-11, Directional Bore	1,230	L.F.	\$80.00 \$98,400.00 \$98,400.00	\$122.00 \$150,060.00 \$150,060.00
18	Water Main, 8-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54 with Polyethylene Encasement, Trench A	3,500	L.F.	\$60.00 \$210,000.00 \$210,000.00	\$48.50 \$169,750.00 \$169,750.00

**WADE-TRIM/ASSOCIATES
 BID TABULATION**

SUBJECT 2008 Water System
JOB NO. MLD 2214-03t
CLIENT: Village of Milford
DATE: April 24, 2008
Bid Date: April 23, 2008

PAY ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Peter A.	
				<u>Basile Sons</u>	<u>Rainbow Construction</u>
19	Water Main, 8-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54 with Polyethylene Encasement, Trench B	1,150	L.F.	\$66.00 \$75,900.00 <i>\$75,900.00</i>	\$52.00 \$59,800.00 <i>\$59,800.00</i>
20	Water Main, 8-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54, with Polyethylene Encasement, Bored in Steel Casing	165	L.F.	\$265.00 \$43,725.00 <i>\$43,725.00</i>	\$220.00 \$36,300.00 <i>\$36,300.00</i>
21	Water Main, 8-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54, with Polyethylene Encasement, Bored for Tree	100	L.F.	\$80.00 \$8,000.00 <i>\$8,000.00</i>	\$100.00 \$10,000.00 <i>\$10,000.00</i>
22	Water Main, 4-inch, Ductile Iron, CI-54 with Polyethylene Encasement, Trench B	10	L.F.	\$55.00 \$550.00 <i>\$550.00</i>	\$100.00 \$1,000.00 <i>\$1,000.00</i>
23	Gate Valve and Well, 12-inch, on HDPE Water Main	6	Each	\$5,000.00 \$30,000.00 <i>\$30,000.00</i>	\$7,500.00 \$45,000.00 <i>\$45,000.00</i>
24	Gate Valve and Well, 12-inch, on Ductile Iron Water Main	1	Each	\$4,520.00 \$4,520.00 <i>\$4,520.00</i>	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 <i>\$5,000.00</i>
25	Gate Valve and Well, 8-inch, on HDPE Water Main	3	Each	\$4,000.00 \$12,000.00 <i>\$12,000.00</i>	\$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 <i>\$15,000.00</i>
26	Gate Valve and Well, 8-inch, on Ductile Iron Water Main	9	Each	\$3,000.00 \$27,000.00 <i>\$27,000.00</i>	\$2,400.00 \$21,600.00 <i>\$21,600.00</i>
27	Gate Valve and Well, 8-inch, on Ex. Ductile Iron Water Main, with Cutting-In Sleeve	1	Each	\$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 <i>\$4,800.00</i>	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 <i>\$3,500.00</i>
28	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Close Couple, on Ductile Iron Water Main	8	Each	\$3,775.00 \$30,200.00 <i>\$30,200.00</i>	\$2,600.00 \$20,800.00 <i>\$20,800.00</i>
29	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Close Couple, on HDPE Water Main	3	Each	\$5,670.00 \$17,010.00 <i>\$17,010.00</i>	\$6,500.00 \$19,500.00 <i>\$19,500.00</i>
30	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Standard	1	Each	\$3,700.00 \$3,700.00 <i>\$3,700.00</i>	\$2,600.00 \$2,600.00 <i>\$2,600.00</i>
31	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Close Couple with Drive Approach	1	Each	\$4,675.00 \$4,675.00 <i>\$4,675.00</i>	\$3,200.00 \$3,200.00 <i>\$3,200.00</i>
32	Connection to Ex. 6-inch Water Main, with 12" x 6" Reducer and Cutting-In Sleeve	2	Each	\$4,000.00 \$8,000.00 <i>\$8,000.00</i>	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 <i>\$3,000.00</i>
33	Connection to Ex. 8-inch Water Main, with 8" x 8" Tee and Cutting-In Sleeve	5	Each	\$4,000.00 \$20,000.00 <i>\$20,000.00</i>	\$2,250.00 \$11,250.00 <i>\$11,250.00</i>
34	Connection to Ex. 8-inch Water Main, with 8" x 8" Cross, Reducers and Cutting-In Sleeves	1	Each	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 <i>\$4,000.00</i>	\$2,800.00 \$2,800.00 <i>\$2,800.00</i>
35	Connection to Existing 8-inch Water Main	1	Each	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 <i>\$4,000.00</i>	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 <i>\$1,000.00</i>
36	Connection to Existing 4-inch Water Main	2	Each	\$4,000.00 \$8,000.00 <i>\$8,000.00</i>	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 <i>\$2,000.00</i>
37	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, on HDPE Water Main, Long	2	Each	\$1,427.00 \$2,854.00	\$1,800.00 \$3,600.00

**WADE-TRIM/ASSOCIATES
 BID TABULATION**

SUBJECT 2008 Water System
JOB NO. MLD 2214-03t
CLIENT: Village of Milford
DATE: April 24, 2008
Bid Date: April 23, 2008

PAY ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Peter A.	Rainbow
				<u>Basile Sons</u>	<u>Construction</u>
				\$2,854.00	\$3,600.00
38	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, on HDPE Water Main, Long, Bored Under Pavement	2	Each	\$1,427.00 \$2,854.00 \$2,854.00	\$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
39	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, on Ductile Iron Water Main, Long, Bored Under Pavement	11	Each	\$1,227.00 \$13,497.00 \$13,497.00	\$2,300.00 \$25,300.00 \$25,300.00
40	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, on HDPE Water Main, Short	5	Each	\$817.00 \$4,085.00 \$4,085.00	\$1,200.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00
41	Water Service, 1-inch "K" Copper, on Ductile Iron Water Main, Short	19	Each	\$695.00 \$13,205.00 \$13,205.00	\$650.00 \$12,350.00 \$12,350.00
42	Reconnect Existing 2-1/2 inch Water Service	1	Each	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00
43	Curb Stop and Box	40	Each	\$190.00 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00	\$200.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00
44	Remove Fire Hydrant	2	Each	\$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$400.00 \$800.00 \$800.00
45	Abandon Existing Gate Valve and Well	2	Each	\$400.00 \$800.00 \$800.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
46	Abandon Existing Gate Valve and Box	2	Each	\$400.00 \$800.00 \$800.00	\$250.00 \$500.00 \$500.00
47	Abandon Water Main with Flowable Fill	20	C.Y.	\$400.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$500.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
48	Silt Fence	1,400	L.F.	\$1.20 \$1,680.00 \$1,680.00	\$2.00 \$2,800.00 \$2,800.00
49	Inlet Filter	10	Each	\$125.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00	\$50.00 \$500.00 \$500.00
50	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00
51	Restoration with 3-inches Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	13,400	S.Y.	\$2.75 \$36,850.00 \$36,850.00	\$2.50 \$33,500.00 \$33,500.00
52	Audio/Video Route Survey	1	L.S.	\$1,875.00 \$1,875.00 \$1,875.00	\$80,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$80,000.00
53	Aerators, Motors and Variable Speed Drives, Complete	1	L.S.	\$325,000.00 \$325,000.00 \$325,000.00	\$275,000.00 \$275,000.00 \$275,000.00
54	Inspector Days	\$580	\$/Day	100 \$58,000.00 \$58,000.00	75 \$43,500.00 \$43,500.00
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE (Items 1 thru)				\$1,648,882.50 \$1,648,882.50	\$1,690,595.00 \$1,690,595.00